  Accessories Guide
GFK-3173C
December 2020
PACMotion™ Servos Accessories Guide
PACMotion™ Servos Accessories Guide Warnings and Cautions
GFK-3173C December 2020
Warnings and Caution Notes as Used in this Publication
 WARNING

C December 2020
Technical corrections to part numbers,
descriptions, and general ordering information.
B October 2020
Technical corrections to part numbers,
descriptions, and general ordering information.
A September 2020 Initial Release
1.2 About this Manual
This manual describes accessories for the PACMotion Servos Drives (PSD) and contains essential
technical data. This manual is only valid in conjunction with the manuals for PSD drive and applicable
motor in your application.
1.3 Related Documentation
Description of Manual GFK Number
PACMotion Servo Drives Installation and User Manual GFK-3168
PACMotion Rotary Servo Motors Installation and User Manual GFK-3169
PACMotion Servos Accessories Guide GFK-3173
PACMotion Servos Secure Deployment Guide GFK-3177
PACMotion™ Servos Accessories Guide Section 2
GFK-3173C December 2020
Digital Drive Systems 2
Section 2: Digital Drive Systems
The systems shown are possible scenarios for setting up a digital drive system with relevant components.
2.1 Drive System with PSD Drives
IC830DP00306 to 01206
Figure 1: Drive System with IC830D00306 to 01206 (no Mains Filter required)
PACMotion™ Servos Accessories Guide Section 2
GFK-3173C December 2020
Digital Drive Systems 3
2.2 Drive System with PSD Drives
 IC830DP00307 to 02406
Figure 2:  Drive System with IC830DP00307 to 02406 (with Mains Filter)
PACMotion™ Servos Accessories Guide Section 3
GFK-3173C December 2020
Shielding Accessories 4
Section 3: Shielding Accessories
3.1 Safety Instructions
CAUTION
You must read the instructions manual for the drive/motor you are using in your application and observe the safety
instructions they contain before beginning mounting/installation work.
This manual is only valid in conjunction with the instruction manuals for the drive and motor you are using in your
application.
3.2 Shield Plates
Shield plates can be attached to drives to assist in grounding and routing cabling.
Figure 3: Shield Plates
3.3 PSD Shield Plates
3.3.1 IC830DPzzz06 Shield Plate
Figure 4:  IC830DPzzz06 Shield Plate
This shield plate is not included with IC830DPzzz06, but can be ordered separately
 (Item 153-230000-01).
PACMotion™ Servos Accessories Guide Section 3
GFK-3173C December 2020
Shielding Accessories 5
3.3.2 IC830DP00307, IC830DP00607, IC830DP 01207 Shield Plate
This shield plate (Item number 153-254001-00) is included for use with IC830DP 00307, IC830DP 00607,
and IC830DP 01207 drives.
Figure 5: IC830DP00307, IC830DP00607, IC830DP01207 Shield Plate
3.3.3 IC830DP02407 Shield Plate
 This shield plate (Item 153-255000-02) is included for use with the IC830DP02407 drive.
Figure 6: IC830DP02407 Shield Plate
PACMotion™ Servos Accessories Guide Section 3
GFK-3173C December 2020

Mating connectors are part of delivery (except SubD and RJ types). For spare parts, see the tables below.
Drive Connectors
Description Order Code
Mating connector X2, motor, with shield clamp SK14, Drive
240 V 3/6 A, Power Plug Pitch 5,08 6 Positions
AKD-X2+SK14-KIT
Mating connector X2, motor, with shield plate, Drive
P01206/P02406/P0xx07, Power Plug Pitch 7.62 6 Positions
AKD-X2+SHIELD-KIT
Mating connector X3, mains, DC-Bus, Regen Resistor, 7
POSITION, Drive 3-6 A, 240 V, Screw Lock
CON-AKDX3A-SL
Mating connector X3, mains, DC-Bus, Regen Resistor, 8
POSITION,5.08 SPACING, 12 A, 240 V, Screw Lock
CON-AKDX3B-SL-J
Mating connector X4, mains, 4 POSITION, 24 A, 3-24, 7,62
Spacing Screw Lock
CON-AKDX3C-SL-J
Mating connector X4, Mains, 24A 240V, 3-24 A 480 V CON-AKDX3C-SL-Y
Digital I/O
Description Order Code
Screw lock mating connector kit for IC830DP00306-NBEC
and IC830DP00606-NBEC (includes X1, X2, X3, X7, and
X8 connectors)
AKD-CONKIT-MV3-6-SL
Screw lock mating connector kit for IC830DP01206-NBEC
(includes X1, X2, X3, X7, and X8 connectors)
AKD-CONKIT-MV12-SL
Screw lock mating connector kit IC830DP02406-NBEC
(includes X1, X2, X3, X4, X7, and X8 connectors)
AKD-CONKIT-MV24-SL
Screw lock mating connector kit for IC830DP00307-
NBEC, -DP00607, & -DP01207 (includes X1, X2, X3, X4,
X7 and X8 connectors)
AKD-CONKIT-HV3-12-
SL
Screw lock mating connector kit for IC830P0D2407-NBEC
(includes X1, X2, X3, X4, X7, and X8 connectors)
AKD-CONKIT-HV24-SL
3 Position Mating connector X1, 24Vdc, and STO, Screw
Lock
CON-AKDX1-SL
Screw lock X2 connector for IC830DP00306-NBEC and
DP00606
CON-AKDX2A-SL
Screw lock X2 connector for IC830DP01206-NBEC,
DP02406 &
DPxxx07
CON-AKDX2B-SL
Mating connector X4, Digital I/O, 10 Position, Drive,
keyed option 1, Screw Lock
CON-AKDX4-SL
PACMotion™ Servos Accessories Guide Section 4
GFK-3173C December 2020
Mating Connectors and Adapters 9
Description Order Code
Mating connector X7, Digital I/O, 10 Position, Drive,
keyed option 1, Screw Lock
CON-AKDX7-SL
Mating connector X8, Digital I/O, 10 Position, Drive keyed
option 2, ScrewLock
CON-AKDX8-SL
Mating connector X21, I/O option, 8 Position, keyed CON-AKDX21-SL
Mating connector X22, I/O option, 8 Position, keyed CON-AKDX22-SL
Mating connector X23, I/O option, 14 Position, keyed CON-AKDX23-SL
Mating connector X24, I/O option, 14 Position, keyed CON-AKDX24-SL
Connector kit with X10 male 15-pin high density, X9
female 9 pin, 2 housings, Screws
AKD-X9-X10-KIT
PACMotion™ Servos Accessories Guide Section 5
GFK-3173C December 2020
Mains Filters 10
Section 5: Mains Filters
PSD drives IC830DP00306 through 02406 require an external mains filter. All other drives feature built-in
mains filters (see the relevant instruction manual). The filtering effect of the mains filters can only be
assured if the permissible throughput rating of the mains filters is not exceeded even on peak loading of
the drives with Ipeak.
The max. available throughput rating of the mains filter must be higher than the max. power

IC830DP00306 to 02406 (120 to 240V) 1NF, 3NF
IC830DP00307 to 02407 (240 to 480V)) Not required
5.3 Order Codes
Description Order Code Remarks
Mains filter 1NF-10 (230 VAC, 10A) DE-201565 1~, 230 VAC, CE, UL
Mains filter 1NF-12 (230 VAC, 12A) DE-201566 1~, 230 VAC, CE, UL
Mains filter 1NF-20B (125V/230V, 20A) DE-201865 1~, IEC 230 VAC, UL 125 VAC, CE
Mains filter 1NF-25 (230 VAC, 25A) DE-201568 1~, 230 VAC, CE, UL
PACMotion™ Servos Accessories Guide Section 5
GFK-3173C December 2020
Mains Filters 11
Description Order Code Remarks
Mains filter 3NF-07 (480 VAC, 07A) DE-201569 3~, 480 VAC, CE, UL
Mains filter 3NF-16 (480 VAC, 16A) DE-201570 3~, 480 VAC, CE, UL
Mains filter 3NF-30 (480 VAC, 30A) DE-201571 3~, 480 VAC, CE, UL
5.4 Mains filters 1NF-10...12
Observe the safety instructions. For single-phase operation only.
Figure 11: Mains filters 1NF-10...12
Figure 12:1NF-10...12

GFK-3173C December 2020
Capacitor Modules 15
6.2 Order Codes
The KCM modules may only be connected to drives with 400/480 V rated voltage.
Type/Order Code Remarks
KCM-S200-0000 Energy Saving Module, 1.6 kWs
KCM-P200-0000 Power Module, 2 kWs
KCM-E200-0000 Expansion Module 2 kWs
KCM-E400-0000 Expansion Module 4 kWs
6.3 KCM Module
Observe the safety instructions and in the instruction manual of the drive.
Permissible assembly type: Vertical, ground connections at the bottom. Other assembly positions are not
permitted. Observe the required free space to the next device. Ensure there is unobstructed convection for

IC830DP01207 BAR(U)/BAS(U) 33
IC830DP02407 BAR(U)/BAS(U) 23
Order Codes
Description Drive
Resistance
[Ω]
Rated
Power
[W]
Max.
Power
[W]
Order code
Regen resistor
BAR(U) 500-15
IC830DP02406 15 500 800 BAR-500-15
Regen resistor
BAR(U) 1000-15
IC830DP01206,
IC830DP02406
15 1000 1600 BAR-1000-15
Regen resistor
BAS(U) 2000-15
15 2000 3200 BAS-2000-15
Regen resistor
BAS(U) 3000-15
15 3000 4800 BAS-3000-15
Regen resistor
BAS(U) 6000-15
15 6000 9600 BAS-6000-15
Regen resistor
BAR(U) 600-23
IC830DP02407
23 600 960 BAR-600-23
Regen resistor
BAR(U) 1000-23
23 1000 1600 BA R-1000-23
Regen resistor
BAS(U) 2000-23
23 2000 3200 BAS-2000-23
Regen resistor
BAS(U) 3000-23
23 3000 4800 BAS-3000-23
Regen resistor
BAS(U) 4000-23
23 4000 6400 BAS-4000-23
Regen resistor
BAFP(U) 100-33
IC830DP 00306
to
IC830DP00606
IC830DP00307
IC830DP01207
33 100 160 BAFP-100-33
Regen resistor
BAFP(U) 200-33
33 200 320 BAFP-200-33
Regen resistor
BAR(U) 250-33
33 250 400 BAR-250-33
Regen resistor
BAR(U) 500-33
33 500 800 BAR-500-33
Regen resistor
BAR(U) 1500-33
33 1500 2400 BAR-1500-33
Regen resistor
BAS(U) 3000-33
33 3000 4800 BAS-3000-33
PACMotion™ Servos Accessories Guide Section 7
GFK-3173C December 2020
Regeneration Resistors 19
7.3 External Regen Resistor BAFP(U)